## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,

<u>REMINDER-II</u>

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/EG/Scholarship/14/2018/8

Dated Kahilipara, the 28/09/2018

From: -

Smti G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

16,

1. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh

- 2. The Registrar, Assam University, Cachar
- 3. The Registrar Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University, Nalbari
- 4. The Registrar Assam Women's University, Jorhat
- 5. The Registrar, Bodoland University, Kokrajhar.
- 6. The Principal, (all) Govt. & Provincialised Colleges/Mahavidyalaya.

Sub:-

Implementation of Budget announcement "Scholarship Scheme for Girls students belonging to Minority Community" during the year 2018-19.

Ref:-

Govt. letter No. PMA(S)149/2016/84 dtd. 15/09/2019.

This office letter 1. No.DHE/EG/Scholarship/14/2018/4 dtd. 17/09/2018

- 2. No.DHE/EG/Scholarship/14/2018/6 dtd. 21/09/2018 and
- 3. No.DHE/EG/Scholarship/14/2018/7 dtd. 25/09/2018

Sir,

In continuation of this office earlier letter vide under reference, I would like to request you to send the list of total no. Girls students belonging to Minority Community of your Institution to this Directorate by **tomorrow positively without fail** for implementation of the scheme "Scholarship Scheme for Girls students belonging to Minority Community" during the year 2018-19.

## Matter ASSEMBLY URGENT

Memo No.DHE/EG/Scholarship/14/2018/8-A

Yours' faithfully

Director of Higher Education Ass

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Dated Kahilipara, the 28/09/2018

Copy to:

1. The Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secondary Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.